8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 AP0
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 260012012 | RK | GB
N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T e T 00TeT] e T T
C ECR-19-004439 20MAR2019 | F7 YY
2150260~ FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL D | ECR-19-007397 oomav2019 | FZ | TE
2150260-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150260-1 D TOOLING KIT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150260-7 D TO0LTING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150260-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
IWNISRUEL Zgg e Hggj E Tl -T1 7 - 2119640- PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-l - 1803259-1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
APPLICAZ%@%ESZ§UCTIONS L] -l - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
-l 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-l 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N - | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION B W ! ;ééiiigl TEE@&EA;@EEEE ASSEMBLY ggg
A A - -

TERMINAL NAME: RING TONGUE -l 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -2l -127- 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |72
4.48-5.08 mm [.176-.200 IN] ¢.00-3.30 mm [ 079-.130 IN] - |REF|REFREFREF 9949702 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164

TERMINAL 114-2084 - - - - - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163

APPUCAUON ) ) ) - | HE 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137

oPECIEILATION -l 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87

TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 1 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13

-l 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE N
T;gg;ﬁngL T;gg;ﬁngL T;;&ixltu TE TERMINAL B R R e > 180372 SCR. ST, FLT PNT. M3 X 100 70
R0606 306090 R064L -l 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 69
-l 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6
-2 0222 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-l 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- - - 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -4 | 4| 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 5
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING i R - R 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
1. 00mm?2 1 .75+/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 6.7 -l 212127 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
0.75mm? 1. 67+/-0.05 [.066+/-.002] 7.2 - 212127 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
0.50mm? 1.60+/-0.05 [.063+/-.002] 8.0 - -] - 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR S
R R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
E!!ﬂ - - - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- - -] 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
16; RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -l 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
Zﬁl -l 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
SRTEOFREARGETOOFSUAPPPPLLIIECDATIONRSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND _ | i 1 1 1803607 - 1 SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
| - 1818188 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁk APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 -2 02122 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 3
ZCL CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE “le2lelclc c1080857¢ otR, oRT HD LAP, Kolls, M4 X 6.0 c9
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE il I I O I O 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2!
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -2 02122 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 30 25
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER i I O O O O 170237179 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE c4
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -l 22|27 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION ey
-l 1803292-4 DRAG 20
-l 1901696-3 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
-l 1901695-3 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
-4 4] 4] 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
- 1 1 W 1 5-240641-2 SPACER 16
Zﬁl -l 240644 -1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [
I R I A B - - 10
N - 690482 -4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
*WARNING N T2 2 1] 2-1633383-5 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING AN R T 690474-4 BLADE, SLUG /
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B l l giggﬂ; ;EQEER CERTIT i
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, TS T3 T T 551195857 CRieeR - THSCLRT o T FREwTON :
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T T T 1558850 TSPACER CRINPER :
N T L2211 ] 456407-6 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
707271 -2 - PART NO DESCRIPTION !
T R R o o ENUEE: — TE Comectin
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHGYK;;’?LEY 19JUN2012 % /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 19JUNZ2012 [NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON m - e Decan fnd feed
S Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @g§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLE — A 1] 00770 IG=2150260 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REV D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

. b [YPE
MECHANLTCAL

43.90£0.05

RAM SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

=31

T
L~
L 0
0 0 1% <
| () () i -// ‘8 {%)
0 0 TR
: , KR — TE Comectivrt
r Y.YIN y
\\ 1 \\ ) \\LW CHK 19JUN2OT2 :):) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
g W L DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: AP<\S/D' BATLEY T9JUN2017 [wame
= » ATLANTIC VERSION -
40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ?Etg i PROD7UCTSPEC App\ lcotor
ECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @E::}éité v -
MECHANICAL ‘ ‘ ‘ 4 PLC +- ) ) SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
e S AR FEED (Paciftic version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T e A 1] 00770 [©=2150260
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET D OF4 REVD

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 AP0
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150260-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150260-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150260-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |2.54 mm [.100] F
tASUL[4.06 mm [.160] g ST ] - 27119640- 1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
APP““Z%;%ESEUC”ONS 0 - - 1803259- 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
-] 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
3\ - | 1| 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- -] 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 - 2063440~ 1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL NAME: RING TONGUE - 1 W 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
-1 414 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i3=r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - > - 510453 RING. RETAIN, EXTERN. 3/16 CRESCENT 70
4.48-5.08 mm [.176-.200 IN] 2.00-3.30 mm [.079- 130 [N] " RTTRET 5949707 COUNTER . MAGNETIC Y
XEEMM%ION Haneisd ’ ’ RERE 240638 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
SPECTEICATION -] - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
-] 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 | 44
TERMINALS APPLIED - -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED |47
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL il L 2119695-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
8806262 8806202 8806441 -] 3-23627-7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
-] 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
-] 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
i * -] 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 69
M;E Fﬁ:& Eﬂpiw?Ngi%Gw %%EHE%G@%HN@ -1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
[ 00mm? T 75170 05 [ 0694/ 002 5 7 - 22 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
0. T5mm?2 1.67+/-0.05 [.066+/-.002] 7.2 e 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 99
0.50mm? 1 60+/-0 05 [ .0634/- 0021 8 0 - | - W 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
-1 414 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-1 27 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
-1 272 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-1 272 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
[ 1] -1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-] 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁl COMMENDED SPARE PaRTc - 1818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-1 27 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -2 c168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. B A 1-2168083-5 | 5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 2o
-] 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 217 2-22081-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION DD
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE T 18037974 TRAC >0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
-] 1901696-3 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
5. ggéEEAEN%PE?éE%ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER _ W | 1901695-3 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
) ' - W W 5-240641-2 SPACER 16
N -] 240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
- -] - - - 10
-] 690482 -4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
*WARNING P 2-1633383-5 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING R 6904744 BLADE, SLUG T
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -1 ] 240641 - | SPACER 5
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - [T T ] 238011-2  [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER :
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N LT L se2ii998e-4 | CRINPER, INSULATION F PRENTUM .
-] 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T T 456407-6 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
T SR g, PR E AR o CoRTSel e EYCTICHETIG SroRk 241 ToF | DV 19 JUN2OT? — TE Connectivii
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHGYK;;’?LEY WQ\JUNZOWZ % /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAY1”0573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 19JUNZ2012 [NAME
PACIFIC VERSION S g Ocgor 1 e
S Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @gégl EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) A 1] 00778 [G=2150260 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REV D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

34 .871£0.05
J; @ e

MECHANTCAL

RAM SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE
\ =
, .
Sy <

§

T 8" SUBUECT 10 CHANGE-AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION. | DWN 19JUN2012 o
\\ SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. Y ) Y I N __ /Z/—/E/ TE Connectivi J(y
\\ CHK 19JUN2012 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ \\ P A C I F I C \/ E R S I O N DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APgﬁz/;ILEY 19JUN2O 12 |NaME 0 fod F d
mm . cean N €c
@ LR OFEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLex hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- N -
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL (AJ( ‘ Qﬁjf e Versi|on Showm on Sheefs 1 O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4) @E3PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
POST FEED PRE FEED 4 PLC + i SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERIAL AFA\KNa\LsEHS ] = WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:,2 150260
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE ] SHEET 4 OF4 R D

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



